IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

IN RE: ESTABLISHMENT OF A CLINIC TO ASSIST PRO SE

LITIGANTS IN THE ALFRED A.

ARRAJ COURTHOUSE

DISTRICT COURT GENERAL ORDER

2019-4

The Court previously approved a Pilot Program which authorized the creation, location,

and operation of a clinic to assist pro se litigants in the Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse

beginning on or after March 1, 2018. It is the policy of the United States District Court for the

District of Colorado to provide judicial services to all of the people of Colorado. The Pro Se

Clinic is intended and designed to further this policy by providing additional services to those who

seek guidance about undertaking litigation without representation of an attorney. The Pro Se

Clinic is operated by the Colorado Bar Association pursuant to an agreement between the Colorado

Bar Association and the Court. The Pro Se Clinic was initially funded by the Court's attorney

admissions fees, and thereafter, by a \$50 biennial assessment collected from attorneys.

Having established the efficacy of the Pro Se Clinic, the Court approves its continued

operation in accordance with the terms of the agreement with the Colorado Bar Association.

Dated at Denver, Colorado this 11th day of July, 2019.

BY THE COURT:

Philip A. Brimmer

Chief United States District Judge

1